IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE OFFICE

(Salix Ct.)
15" Election District * OF ADMINISTRATIVE
6™ Council District
Wampler Village Partnership * HEARINGS FOR
Legal Owner

. BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner

* CASE NO. 2017-0225-A

% ES * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore
County as a Petition for Variance filed by the owner of the subject property (“Petitioner”). The
Petitioner is requesting variance relief from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R)
to permit a setback of front building face to public-street of 15 ft. in lieu of 25 ft. A two-sheet site
plan was marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1A & 1B.

Susan Clancy, Donna Rolnick and surveyor J. Scott Dallas appeared in support of the
petition. John Gontrum, Esq. represented the Petitioner. There were no protestants or interested
citizens in attendance. The Petition was advertised and posted as required by the B.C.Z.R.
Substantive Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received from the Department
of Planning (DOP), the Bureau of Development Plans Review (DPR) and the Department of
Environmental Protection and Sustainability (DEPS). None of the agencies opposed the request.

The property is approximately 20 acres in size and is zoned DR-16. The site is in Middle
River, and is improved with a large apartment complex known as the “Townhouses at River’s
Gate” (FKA Wampler Village Apartments). Petitioner proposes to construct a two-story addition
(approximately 30' x 30") which will be used as a leasing center and fitness facility for the

residents. To do so variance relief is required,
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A variance request involves a two-step process, summarized as follows:

(1) It must be shown the property is unique in a manner which makes it unlike
surrounding properties, and that uniqueness or peculiarity must necessitate
variance relief and

(2) If variance relief is denied, Petitioner will experience a practical difficulty or
hardship.

Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995).

Petitioner has met this test. The large site is irregularly shaped and is bisected by a public road.
As such it is unique. If the Regulations were strictly interpreted Petitioner would experience a
practical difficulty because it would be unable to construct the proposed improvements. Finally,
I find that the variance can be granted in harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R., and
in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety and general welfare.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 17* day of April, 2017, by the Administrative Law

Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance to permit a setback of front building
face to public-street of 15 ft. in lieu of 25 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

1. Petitioner may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this

Order. However, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at its own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an appeal
can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed, Petitioner

would be required to return the subject property to its original condition.

2. Petitioner must submit for approval by Baltimore County a landscape plan for
the subject property.

3. Prior to issuance of permits Petitioner must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations.
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

(NP

JOHN(EJ EVERUNGEN—/
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:sln
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LAWRENCE M. STAHL
Managing Administrative Law Judge
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge

KEVIN KAMENETZ
County Executive

April 17,2017

John Gontrum, Esq.

Whiteford, Taylor, Preston

1 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 2017-0225-A
Property: Salix Ct.
Dear Mr. Gontrum:
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further

information on filing an appeal, please contact the Office of Administrative Hearings at 410-887-
3868.

Sincerely,

JOHK E. BEVERUNGEN

Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County
JEB:sln
Enclosure
c: Sharon McBryde, 63 Salix Ct., Middle River, MD 21220

Office of Administrative Hearings
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



02/13/2017 15:47 FAX 410 477 9110 Briarwood Estates d@o002/0004

PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S)
To be filed with the Department of Pemits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at:

Address yampiter Village Apartments which is presentlyzoned  D.R. 16
Deed References: _ 5287-87 10 Digit Tax Account # 1600007745

Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) _wWampler Village Partnership
(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST)

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description
and plan attached hereto'and made a part hereof, hereby petition for:

94 a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltmore County, to determine whether
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

2. a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for

3._X_aVariance from Section(s) , geo/ 2 e € Rl & Stidee/l o Sy
IR iy SFOCC p IS LN e o525’ @l Crrd P Page A
7 o PUELi sjneeT

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons:

(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below “TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING™. If
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition}

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree te and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant ta the zoning law for Balimore County.

Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare are%aﬂinn, under the penaities of perjury, that 1/ We are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this / these Petition(s). 5

RN
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 0 ?Q Legal Owners (Petitioners):
= rg_.w‘?ﬁ;_"/\ / ampler Village Partnership(Robert
Name- Type or Print N\ \ .~ Name #1)-T Pri 7 Name #2 ~Type or PrintRomadka
TNy 7 W, ’
ol W, AN\ (S Jladazl 2 ]
Sigrature & \"S(m\ Signature #1 Signature # 2
Qae” 11433 Cronridge Dr Owingsmills MD
Mailing Address  ~ City State Mailing Address City State
o™ / 21117 ,410-477-9795 ; rjrlaw@comcast.
Zip Code Telephone # - Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address net
Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted:
John Gontrum (Whiteford Taylor Preston . Scott Dallas
N int % pe or Prin 3
Jres7a S
Signdture . ‘%%@ Signature 1 o Dallas ,_Inc
1 W. Pennsylvania Ave. Towson MD P.O. Box 26 Baldwin, MD
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State
21204 , 410-832-2055; JGontrum@Wtplaw.21013 ; 41 0-817-4600 / isdi
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address com Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

case NumBER A0 [ 7= XIES 7] Fiting Dated- IN [ DoNotSchedule Dates: _4 ’Il@ -~ Reviewer%\

BV Aniam



J.S. DALLAS, INC.

Surveying & Engineering

P.O. Box 26
Baldwin, MD 21013
(410)817-4600
FAX (410)817-4602

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEASING CENTER PROPERTY
ADJACENT TO UNITS 45-63
WAMPLER VILLAGE APARTMENTS
“THE TOWNHOUSES AT RIVER'’S GATE”

BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of Wampler Road, 60 feet wide, at the

distance of 353.86 feet, more or less north of the extension of the northwest side of
Dornton Avenue, 60 feet wide..

BEING the plat of “Wampler Village Apartments” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book Number 35 folio 38,

CONTAINING 20.13 acres of land, more or less.

LOCATED the 15th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS
DATE: 5/27/2017
Case Number: 2017-0225-A

Petitioner / Developer: J. SCOTT DALLAS ~ JOHN GONTRUM, ESQ.

ROBERT ROMADKA, ESQ.

Date of Hearing (Closing): APRIL 14, 2017

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at:

45-63 SALIX COURT

The sign(s) were posted on: MARCH 25, 2017

| ZON l NG NOTICE
CASE # 2017-0225-A
A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
IN TOWSON, MD

ROOM 205, JEFFERSON BUILDING
PLACE: 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE, TOWSON MD 21204

DATE AND TIME: ERIDAY. APRIL 14, 2017
. AT 10:00 AM,

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

XN REMIVE: Tt s Ao T 4TI, Y 8 VEEARTNG UNDWR FENALTY O { w
HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

Xnda 0 Conkle .

(Signature of Sign Poster) ~

Linda O’Keefe

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster)

410 — 666 — 5366

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)



. Page 1 of
The Daily Record . el
11 East Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21202-2199
(443) 524-8100

hitp:/fwww.thedailyrecord.com

Order #: 11304351
Case#:

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT Description: |

We hereby certify that the annexed advertisement was Case Number: 2017-0225-A - Notice of Zoning Hearing

published in The Daily Record, a daily newspaper published
in the State of Maryland 1 times on the following dates:

3/24/2017
y :

Darlen@ Miller, Public Notice Coordinator
(Representative Signature)

Baltimore Coutt
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING
The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the
Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a publie hearing in
Towsen, Maryland on the property Identifled hereinas follows:
CASE NUMBER: 2017-0225-A
4563 Salix Courn
NW/s Wanpler Road, north of Dornton Avernue
15th Blection Disiriel - ih Cowncilianic Districl
Legal Owners: Wampler Village Partnership
Varlance Lo permit a setback of front building face to publie street 15 fi. in
liewof 25 [L.
Hearing: Friday, April 14, 2017 at 10;00 am. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
105 West Cheswpeake Avenue, Towson 21204
ARKOLDJABLON,
Director.of Permits,
Approvals and Inspe ¢tlons for Baltimore County
NOTES: (1) HEARING S ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACY THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(3) TOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARIXNG,
CONTACT TilE ZONING REVIEWOFTICE AT 410-887-339 L.
mh24




TO: DAILY RECORD
Friday, March 24, 2017 [ssue

Please forward billing to:
Robert Romadka 410-335-2610
11433 Cronridge Drive
Owings Mills, MD 21117

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property
identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 2017-0225-A

45-63 Salix Court

NW/s Wampler Road, north of Dornton Avenue
15% Election District — 6" Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Wampler Village Partnership

Variance to permit a setback of front building face to public street 15 ft. in lieu of 25 ft.

Hearing: Friday, April 14, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
1056 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

] “ <) ! ‘.-v ,'.'F
. -‘ ¥ Ry G (i WP
- .---r.ﬂrnﬁ Py,
A

. e "
Arnold Jatep=="
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections for Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FiLE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



| ARNOLD JABLON
KEVINE KA]:/}ENETZ : Deputy Administrative Officer
County Breeuive Director,Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

March 20, 2017
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property
identified herein as follows: .

CASE NUMBER: 2017-0225-A

45-63 Salix Court .

NW/s Wampler Road, north of Dornton Avenue
15 Election District — 6! Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Wampler Village Partnership

Variance to permit a setback of front building face to public street 15 ft. in lieu of 25 ft,

Hearing: Friday, April 14, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

Gty :
nold Jahlen
Director

AJ:kl

C: John Gontrum, 1 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson 21204
Robert Romadka, 11433 Cronridge Drive, Owings Mills 21117
J. Scott Dallas, P.O. Box 26, Baldwin 21013

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, MARCH 25, 2017.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeaks Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www._baltimorecountymd.gov



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE OFFICE
45-63 Salix Court; NW/S Wampler Road,

353.86° to ¢/line of Dorton Avenue " OF ADMINSTRATIVE
15" Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Wampler Village Partnership* HEARINGS FOR
By Robert Romadka
Petitioner(s) " BALTIMORE COUNTY

¥ 2017-225-A

* * 4 * * * ¢ * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People’s
Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case.

/ -2
2 Mo L MLy masn

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

) ’ .
ARSI N
RECEIVED CAROLE S. DEMILIO

MAR 0 6 2017 Deputy Peop'le’ls Counsel
Jefferson Building, Room 204
105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of March, 2017, a copy of the foregoing Entry
of Appearance was mailed to J. Scott Dallas, P.O. Box 26, Baldwin, Maryland 21013 and John
Gontrum, Esquire, 1 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for

Petitioner(s). 9
ot M sz MLy MO

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREM_ELNTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINION-S MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: _Q10 /7'0@35 -A |
Property Address: AR -6 &C // ¥

Property Description:

Legal Owners (Petitioners): ( A.)ﬁkmﬂﬁ/ Y | { BQ(SL “pC\r' tner s ,D
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: sl

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Robert jRomadKqg
Company/Firm (if applicable): clarr A M/%/g.o S Tae2c A P
Address: /Y33 Cron/r zén 1\/2!.«?.‘/?
Oa)/»‘j({ Y o = rr0/e XD

Telephone Number: 70 - 335 -26/0

Revised 7/9/2015



KEVIN KAMENETZ ’ ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy ddministrative Qfficer
Director,Department of Permits,

April 5,2017 Approvals & Inspections

Wampler Village Partnership
Robert Romadka

11433 Cronridge Drive
Owings Mills MD 21117

RE: Case Number; 2017-0225 A, Address: Wampler Village Apartments
Dear Mr. Romadka:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on February 22, 2017. This letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

v

0

[t
i

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
John Gontrum, Esquire, 1 W Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 300, Towson MD 21204
J Scott Dallas, Inc, P O Box 26, Baldwin MD 21013

Zoning Review | County Office Building .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



Pete K. Rahn, Secretary .
Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator

Larry Hogan, Governor STHI-B
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor y
Administration

Maryland Depurtment of Transportation

Date: 2/27//7

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewié:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No/ 20177~ 02254
Vorvigunce
Wernpler M/{L{({C,DMWWS//’L A, Kobert Roraudia
45 ~@3 Soalpr &N -

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

V Wendy Wolcott, PLA .
Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baitimore & Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-fres number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road * Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 * Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690

www.roads.maryland.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Arnold Jablon DATE: 3/15/2017
Deputy Administrative Officer and
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale

Director, Department of Planning RECEIVED
SUBJECT: ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMENTS MAR 2 0 2017

Case Number: 17-225

OFFICE OF

INFORMATION: ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
Property Address: 45-63 Salix Court
Petitioner: Wampler Village Partnership
Zoning: DR 16

Requested Action: Variance

The Department of Planning has reviewed the petition for a variance to permit a setback of front building
face to public street of 15 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and CMDP page 27.

The site is located in Middle River and is part of the Rivers Gate Townhouse Development.

The Department has no objection to granting the petitioned zoning relief conditioned upon the following:
e Architectural elevations must be submitted to the attention of the contact person listed below for
approval at the time of building permit.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Ngone Seye Diop at (410) 887-
3480.

Prepared by: i Division Chief:
¢ | Cilhy Ghoaleeoh
Jessie A. Bialek U Kathy Schlabach
AVA/KS/JAB/ka

¢: Ngone Seye Diop
J. Scott Dallas, J.S. Dallas, Inc.
John Gontrum, Whiteford, Taylor, Preston
Office of the Administrative Hearings
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

s:\planning\dev rev\zac\zacs 2017\17-225.docx



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 3, 2017
Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

FROM: Dennis A. Ke?r‘:-edy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 03, 2017
Item No. 2017-0225

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
Items and we have the following comment.

If the variance is granted, a Final Landscape Plan is required per the requirement
of the Landscape Manual.

DAK:CEN
cc:file
ZAC-ITEM NO 17-0225-03032017.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: March 6, 2017
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2017-0225-A
Address 45-63 Salix Court
(Wampler Village Partnership
Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 3, 2017

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Regina Esslinger Date: March 6, 2017

C:\Users\jwisnom\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\XEGA1QOV\ZAC 17-0225-A-EIR 45-63 Salix Court.doc



MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 18, 2017

TO: Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2017-0225-A- Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on May 17,
2017. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick up box.’

C: Case File
Office of Administrative Hearings



SDAT: Real Property Search

=ReakProperty-Data-Search=——=——=Guide-to-searching:the-databass
=SearchrResult{forBAERMORECBUNTY

Page 1 of 1

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View'GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier':'

District - 15 Account Number - 1600007745

Owner Information

7 Owner Name: WAMPLER VILLAGE Use: APARTMENTS
PARTNERSHIP Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 11433 CRONRIDGE DRIVE Deed Reference: 105287/ 00087
OWINGS MILLS MD 21117-
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: WAMPLER RD Legal Description: 20.13 AC
0-0000 NW COR DORNTON AVE
_ WAMPLER VILLAGE APT
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: ‘Lot: Assessmént Plat
District: No:
0090 0011 0909 0000 Plat 0035/
Ref: 0038
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
' Ad Valorem: ¢
. Tax Class: _
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
20.1300 AC 13
Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessmerits
As of As of As of
01/01/2015 07/01/2016 ovio1/2017
Land: -6,039,000 6,039,000
Improvements 10,052,500 12,590,000
Total: 16,081,500 18,629,000 17,783,167 18,629,000
Preferential Land: 0 . 0
Transfer Information
Seller: KNOTT HENRY J,SR Date: 07/26/1972 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /05287/ 00087 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
_ ~ Exemption Information ‘
Partial Exempt Class i 07/01/2016 0710112017
Assessments: .
County: 000 0.00 !
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00|0.00 0:00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: No Application

http://sdat.dat. maryland.gov/Real Property/Pages/default.aspx

4/5/2017
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CASE NAME

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER _Zo(J-272.5- ~A
DATE_4-|1U-(7
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. OWNER: WAMPLER VILLAGE PARTNERSHIP
11433 CRONRIDGE DRIVE

OWINGS MILLS, MD. 21117

2. SITE AREA: 20.13AC.PERS.D.AT.
3. BUILDING AREA:

SUBJECT TOWNHOUSE UNIT BLDG. UNIT: 3992 SQ. FT. (FOOTPRINT)

4. UTILITIES: PUBLIC SEWER
PUBLIC WATER

5. THE SITE LIES WITHIN ZONE "X" AS SHOWN
ON F.I.LR.M. 2400100430GF DATED MAY 5, 2014.

6. DEED REF.: EHK 5287-87
7. TAX ACCOUNT: #1600007745

8. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 6TH

9. WATERSHED: MIDDLE RIVER

10. ZONING: DR 16
(PER BALT. CO. "MY NEIGHBORHOOD" WEBSITE)

11. TAX MAP: #0090, PARCEL 0909

12 PREVIOUS ZONING CASES ON FILE:
65-70-R

13 THE SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA.

14. THERE ARE NO HISTORIC FEATURES ON THE SITE NOR
IS THE SITE ITSELF HISTORIC PER BALT. CO.
"MY NEIGHBORHOOD" WEBSITE

15. EXISTING AND PROPOSED USE: GARDEN STYLE APARTMENT UNIT AND RENTAL OFFICE

ZONING HISTORY

PER BALTIMORE COUNTY "MY NEIGHBORHOOD" WEBSITE

65-70--R E & W sides of Wampler Rd. 5h0' N of Magnolia Aves | 15%h

7/31/64 Petition for Reclassification from R-6 to R.i. for Andrew Smith $1L6.L5 cost paid
7/31/64 Hea,;'ingdate set for 1300 P.M. 9/2/6L

8/1h/6l Certificate of publication filed

8/2l /6L Certificate of posting filed
9/L/ 6l Order for the reclassification denied by the Zoning Commissioner
9/23/64L Appeal filed to the County Board of Appeals by attorney for petitioner

10/21/69 Appeal dismissed by the County Board of Appeals.

1.S. DALLAS, INC.

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING
P.0. BOX 26

BALDWIN, MD. 21013
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PENZA+BAILEY

ARCHITECTS

401 Woodbourne Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21212
T 410-435-6677 | F 410-435-6868
www.PenzaBailey.com

78" =1-0"

[Proessional Cerueanon. T Gertiy that these documents
were prepared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed architect under the faws of the state of Maryland,
license number 7286-A, Expiration Date September,
2016
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